
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER 

https://stantec-my.sharepoint.com/personal/amy_nicholson_stantec_com/Documents/Desktop/Working/234300027_CO1_ParkingExpansion.docx 

Change Order # 1 Date 23 September 2024 
“Stantec” Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
  

Stantec Project # 234300027 
Stantec Address 
Ph: (770) 315.8155 
email: stephen.hopper@stantec.com 

“Client” City of Stonecrest 
Client Project # Fairington Parking Lot Expansion 
3120 Stonecrest Blvd. 
Stonecrest, GA 30038 
Suite #190 
Ph: (770) 224-0200 
email: hkarikaran@stonecrestga.gov 

  Project Name and Location: Fairington Parking Lot Expansion, Stoncrest, GA 
   

In accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated 2 November 2023 and Change Orders 
thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby authorized.  

Additional Services include the design of the basketball court south of the expanded parking lot.  The basketball court 
will expand the detention pond and shift it further south than current designed location. A sanitary line is also being 
connected from the property to the East. Additional survey work includes the survey of the expanded area to capture 
the existing sanitary hookup and the vegetated area to the south where the detention pond will shift. Anticipated 
sanitary pipe design will cut through the expanded parking lot and the basketball court locations. 

The additional cost for the design of the basketball court, sanitary line, and survey is $17,550.  Stantec will provide 
these services on a lump sum basis by the task. Stantec will not perform work exceeding the estimated cost of each 
task unless authorized by the client. 

Original agreement amount 42,000.00$        
Current Change Order Number 1 17,550.00$        

Change Order Number -$  
Change Order Number -$  
Change Order Number -$  

Total Agreement 59,550.00$        

Effect on Schedule:  6 weeks 

Payments shall be made in accordance with the original agreement terms.  All other items and conditions of the 
original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

  Stantec appreciates the opportunity to provide this proposal.  If you find it acceptable, please sign and return 
to serve as written acceptance.   



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER Page 2 

https://stantec-my.sharepoint.com/personal/amy_nicholson_stantec_com/Documents/Desktop/Working/234300027_CO1_ParkingExpansion.docx 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. City of Stonecrest 

Stephen Hopper, Associate, Hari Karikaran, City Engineer 
Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Signature Signature 

Date Signed: Date Signed: September 23, 2024

Gia Scruggs Manager


